
Campbell (1-0) -vs- Stetson (0-1)
2/12/2022 at DeLand, FL (ATC Field)

 
 

 
 
Campbell Goals: Ally Heath (3); Julianna Sanchez (3); Sam Bischoff (3); Megan Matthews (2); Olivia Ohlmann (2); Laura Will (2); Kirsten
Murphy (1); Shania Roehrich (1); Kyla Azzato (1); Joslin Hanbury (1) 
Assists: Kaitlyn Gallagher (3); Megan Matthews (2); Sam Bischoff (2); Rasa Welsh (1); Katie Ochall (1) 
 
Stetson Goals: Camden Frissora (3); Saige Roe (1); Samantha Paglino (1); Kate Johnson (1); Katie Kornacki (1); Molly Kearney (1) 
Assists: Jessica Duggan (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: ATC Field
Penalties: Saige Roe 1st/00:13; Jackyn Lavoie 2nd/14:10; Kaitlyn Gallagher 2nd/03:34; Jordyn Humphrey 2nd/01:10; Molly Kearney
2nd/00:49; Molly Kearney 3rd/14:39; Annie Ryan 3rd/13:22; Jessica Duggan 3rd/05:01; Laura Will 3rd/00:23
Officials: Mary Cellucci; Jessica Borghoff; Adalberto Grimaldi

Date: 2/12/2022
Attendance: 100

Score 1 2 3 Total
Campbell 9 6 4 19
Stetson 3 1 4 8

Shots 1 2 3 Total
Campbell 10 10 8 28
Stetson 5 5 14 24

Shots On Goal
Campbell 9 9 7 25
Stetson 4 5 9 18

Saves
Campbell 1 4 5 10
Stetson 0 3 3 6

Turnovers
Campbell 4 1 8 13
Stetson 4 2 6 12

Clears 1 2 3 Total
Campbell 1-1 1-1 1-1 3-3
Stetson 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Ground Balls
Campbell 4 3 4 11
Stetson 2 2 10 14

Face Offs
Campbell 11 5 4 20
Stetson 2 3 5 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Campbell 0 0 1 1-1
Stetson 0 0 0 0-0



Campbell 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 2 Maggie Dolan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3-8 -
D 5 Rebekah Taylor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 11 Chandler Stewart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 16 Ally Heath 3 0 3 3 0 1 0 - -
A 17 Julianna Sanchez 3 0 3 5 0 3 0 16-19 -
A 20 Megan Matthews 2 2 4 2 1 0 0 - -
M 22 Mackenzie Kolesar 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-1 -
M 25 Laura Will 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 - -
M 28 Sam Bischoff 3 2 5 8 3 2 0 - -
A 33 Rasa Welsh 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
G 37 Emma Strickland 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
D 38 Katie Ochall 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 - -

1 Kirsten Murphy 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
3 Annie Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Brittney Zameroski 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
6 Shae Fitzgerald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Mia Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Lexi Goff 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Hailey Kohlmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
13 Shania Roehrich 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
18 Audrey Still 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
19 Kyla Azzato 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
24 Olivia Ohlmann 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 - -
31 Kaitlyn Gallagher 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Camryn Johns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Joslin Hanbury 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 19 9 28 28 11 13 1 20-30
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
37 Emma Strickland 30:00 8 10 W



Stetson 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 6 Samantha Paglino 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
M 8 Maria Snee 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2-7 -
D 9 Mia Judd 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
A 10 Jessica Duggan 0 2 2 1 2 2 0 - -
D 14 Isabella Fernandez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 18 Christina Nikolai 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
M 19 Jackyn Lavoie 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 - -
A 21 Jordyn Humphrey 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
M 22 Luisa Medina 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-1 -
A 24 Saige-Lyn Gidzinski 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-1 -
G 25 Kiera McCarthy 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
M 26 Camden Frissora 3 0 3 6 1 1 0 - -

4 Saige Roe 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 - -
5 Juliana O'Hara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Georgia Goering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Sydney Heimann 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
15 Caroline McGlaughlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7-13 -
16 Kate Johnson 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 - -
17 Katie Kornacki 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-2 -

23 Molly Kearney 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1-2
1-

02:00
28 Madison Edkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-4 -

Totals 8 2 10 24 14 12 3 10-30
1-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Kiera McCarthy 15:00 14 1 L
11 Sydney Heimann 15:00 5 5



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CAM STET
1st 10:27 Saige Roe Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:00 Megan Matthews Unassisted 1 1
1st 07:35 Katie Kornacki Jessica Duggan 1 2
1st 07:13 Laura Will Unassisted 2 2
1st 07:13 Sam Bischoff Unassisted 3 2
1st 05:53 Ally Heath Sam Bischoff 4 2
1st 05:10 Sam Bischoff Unassisted 5 2
1st 05:10 Sam Bischoff Unassisted 6 2
1st 04:27 Olivia Ohlmann Katie Ochall 7 2
1st 02:53 Julianna Sanchez Rasa Welsh 8 2
1st 00:11 Laura Will Unassisted 9 2
1st 00:00 Camden Frissora Unassisted 9 3
2nd 14:22 Ally Heath Unassisted 10 3
2nd 14:22 Julianna Sanchez Megan Matthews 11 3
2nd 12:06 Julianna Sanchez Megan Matthews 12 3
2nd 11:34 Kirsten Murphy Unassisted 13 3
2nd 08:58 Shania Roehrich Kaitlyn Gallagher 14 3
2nd 06:46 Molly Kearney Unassisted 14 4
2nd 05:20 Megan Matthews Kaitlyn Gallagher 15 4
3rd 14:39 Joslin Hanbury (UP) Unassisted 16 4
3rd 13:15 Camden Frissora Unassisted 16 5
3rd 10:00 Kate Johnson Jessica Duggan 16 6
3rd 08:20 Olivia Ohlmann Sam Bischoff 17 6
3rd 05:58 Kyla Azzato Unassisted 18 6
3rd 03:48 Ally Heath Kaitlyn Gallagher 19 6
3rd 03:15 Camden Frissora Unassisted 19 7
3rd 02:00 Samantha Paglino Unassisted 19 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 00:13 STET Saige Roe 00:00 YELLOW CARD
2nd 14:10 STET Jackyn Lavoie 00:00 YELLOW CARD
2nd 03:34 CAM Kaitlyn Gallagher 00:00 YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:10 STET Jordyn Humphrey 00:00 YELLOW CARD
2nd 00:49 STET Molly Kearney 00:00 YELLOW CARD
3rd 14:39 STET Molly Kearney 02:00 YELLOW CARD
3rd 13:22 CAM Annie Ryan 00:00 YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:01 STET Jessica Duggan 00:00 GREEN CARD
3rd 00:23 CAM Laura Will 00:00 YELLOW CARD


